should be supplied in  bundles of 500 sheets.  A penalty of 1% shall be imposed for each week of 

delay in  supply of the item.  

Tender forms can be down loaded from website www.etenders.kerala.gov.in. Cost of tender 

form Rs.9,000- (Nine Thousand Only) and EMD of Rs. Rs.50,400/- (Rupees  Fifty Thousand 

Four Hundred  Only)being 1% of the total PAC may be remitted online through  e-tender web 

site. The successful bidder should deposit a sum equivalent to 5% of the value of the contract as 

security for the satisfactory fulfilment of the contract.    

Bid publishing date    :

[...]

The eligible bidders must have GST registration and the rates quoted must be inclusive of 
all taxes, duties and cesses prevailing and likely to be levied in future by the State Govt. / 
Central Govt. 

3. Cost of tender form Rs.9,000/- (Nine Thousand Only) and EMD of Rs. Rs.50,400/- 
(Rupees  Fifty Thousand Four Hundred  Only) being  1% of the total PAC may be 
remitted  online through e-tender web site. 

4. If any bidder withdraws from his tender before the expiry of the period fixed for keeping 
the rates firm for acceptance, the earnest money if any, deposited by him will be forfeited